Specifications are subject to change without notice (04.11.2016)
Supply to pho to e lec tric switch
 Emitter (cont.)
   Supply voltage (open loop) 7 V square wave
   Current  ≤ 300 mA short-circuit
   protected
   Output resistance  10 W
 Receiver  Rx1: Pin 4

Amplifier, µ-Processor Controlled
Type S1430 RAL, 3 Inputs/3 Relay Outputs
Product Description Ordering Key
Type
Special function
Output type
Power supply
µ-Processor controlled
ampli fier for 3 sets of
photoelec tric sensors, type
MOFTR, MKFTR, MIFTR or
MHFTR. Utilising an 11-pin
circular plug for easy con-
nection. Relay outputs (NO).
Self-diag nostics for sys-
tem test. Protected against
reverse wiring or cross talk
from adjecent photoelec trics.
Multi-voltage power sup-
ply. Sensitivity is individual-
ly adjustable for each set of
photoelectrics.
• µ-Processor controlled
• Amplifier unit for 3 sets of photoelectrics
• 3 independent outputs with 1 x Relay SPDT, make
switching function
• Self-diagnostic functions
• Alignment failure indication
• Multivoltage 15 to 30 VAC/DC
• Modulated and synchronized light
• Adjustable sensitivity for each channel
• LED indications: supply, outputs, signal quality
• 11-pin plug-in housing
Type Selection
Plug type Ordering no.
 Sup ply: 15 - 30 VAC/DC
Circular, 11 pins S 1430 RAL 915
Specifications
S14 30 RAL 915
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (04.11.2016)
 Object present Yes No No
 Dirt on lenses,
 misaligned or -- No Yes1)
 sensitivity too low
 Output LED yellow OFF ON ON
 Level LED red OFF OFF
 Output  OFF ON
Operating frequency (f)
 Light/dark ratio 1:1  12.5 Hz
Response time
 OFF-ON (tON)  30 ms
 ON-OFF (tOFF)  30 ms
 Multiplex cycle time 20 ms
Indication
 Supply ON  LED, green
 Output ON  LED, yellow
 Signal quality  LED, red
 Multiplex activated  LED, yellow
Environment
 Overvoltage category III (IEC 60664)
 Degree of protection IP 20 (IEC 60529, 60947-1)
 Pollution degree  3 (IEC 60664/60664A, 60947-1)
Temperature
 Operating   -20° to +50°C (-4° to +122°F)
 Storage  -50° to +85°C (-58° to 185°F)
Weight  150 g
CE-marking  Yes
S 1430 RAL
Specifications (cont.) Truth Table
Make switching